
Good afternoon Deputies,  

Please find attached the following reports and your access link to the National PPE and Medical Supplies Dashboard. 

October 22, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement UpdateOctober 22, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement UpdateOctober 22, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement UpdateOctober 22, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement Update

From:From:From:From:

"PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting"PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting"PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting"PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting----rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>

To:To:To:To:

"Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Bill Matthews <bill.matthews@tpsgc"Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Bill Matthews <bill.matthews@tpsgc"Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Bill Matthews <bill.matthews@tpsgc"Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Bill Matthews <bill.matthews@tpsgc----pwgsc.gc.ca>, Michael pwgsc.gc.ca>, Michael pwgsc.gc.ca>, Michael pwgsc.gc.ca>, Michael 

Vandergrift <michael.vandergrift@tpsgcVandergrift <michael.vandergrift@tpsgcVandergrift <michael.vandergrift@tpsgcVandergrift <michael.vandergrift@tpsgc----pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Kennedy, Simon (IC)" <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Kennedy, Simon (IC)" <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Kennedy, Simon (IC)" <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Kennedy, Simon (IC)" <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, 

Harpreet (HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Stewart, Iain (PHAC/ASPC)" <iain.stewart@canada.ca>Harpreet (HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Stewart, Iain (PHAC/ASPC)" <iain.stewart@canada.ca>Harpreet (HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Stewart, Iain (PHAC/ASPC)" <iain.stewart@canada.ca>Harpreet (HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Stewart, Iain (PHAC/ASPC)" <iain.stewart@canada.ca>

Cc:Cc:Cc:Cc:

"Vincent, Charles (IC)" <charles.vincent@canada.ca>, "Irwin, Sharon (IC)" <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>, "Holden, Cheryl "Vincent, Charles (IC)" <charles.vincent@canada.ca>, "Irwin, Sharon (IC)" <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>, "Holden, Cheryl "Vincent, Charles (IC)" <charles.vincent@canada.ca>, "Irwin, Sharon (IC)" <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>, "Holden, Cheryl "Vincent, Charles (IC)" <charles.vincent@canada.ca>, "Irwin, Sharon (IC)" <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>, "Holden, Cheryl 

(IC)" <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Hum, Patrick (IC)" (IC)" <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Hum, Patrick (IC)" (IC)" <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Hum, Patrick (IC)" (IC)" <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Hum, Patrick (IC)" 

<patrick.hum@canada.ca>, arianne.reza@pwgsc<patrick.hum@canada.ca>, arianne.reza@pwgsc<patrick.hum@canada.ca>, arianne.reza@pwgsc<patrick.hum@canada.ca>, arianne.reza@pwgsc----tpsgc.gc.ca, amanda.semaan@pwgsctpsgc.gc.ca, amanda.semaan@pwgsctpsgc.gc.ca, amanda.semaan@pwgsctpsgc.gc.ca, amanda.semaan@pwgsc----tpsgc.gc.ca, "Tam, Dr Theresa tpsgc.gc.ca, "Tam, Dr Theresa tpsgc.gc.ca, "Tam, Dr Theresa tpsgc.gc.ca, "Tam, Dr Theresa 

(PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" 

<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Guercio, Steven <tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Guercio, Steven <tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Guercio, Steven <tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Guercio, Steven 

(PHAC/ASPC)" <steven.guercio@canada.ca>, james.stott@pwgsc(PHAC/ASPC)" <steven.guercio@canada.ca>, james.stott@pwgsc(PHAC/ASPC)" <steven.guercio@canada.ca>, james.stott@pwgsc(PHAC/ASPC)" <steven.guercio@canada.ca>, james.stott@pwgsc----tpsgc.gc.ca, "Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC)" 

<pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>, "Aung<pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>, "Aung<pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>, "Aung<pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>, "Aung----Thin, Pamela (HC/SC)" <pamela.aungThin, Pamela (HC/SC)" <pamela.aungThin, Pamela (HC/SC)" <pamela.aungThin, Pamela (HC/SC)" <pamela.aung----thin@canada.ca>, "Hollett, Linsey thin@canada.ca>, "Hollett, Linsey thin@canada.ca>, "Hollett, Linsey thin@canada.ca>, "Hollett, Linsey 

(HC/SC)" <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>, "Huard, Ryan (IC)" <ryan.huard@canada.ca>, "Mantha, Stacey (PHAC/ASPC)" (HC/SC)" <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>, "Huard, Ryan (IC)" <ryan.huard@canada.ca>, "Mantha, Stacey (PHAC/ASPC)" (HC/SC)" <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>, "Huard, Ryan (IC)" <ryan.huard@canada.ca>, "Mantha, Stacey (PHAC/ASPC)" (HC/SC)" <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>, "Huard, Ryan (IC)" <ryan.huard@canada.ca>, "Mantha, Stacey (PHAC/ASPC)" 

<stacey.mantha@canada.ca>, louise.baird@pco<stacey.mantha@canada.ca>, louise.baird@pco<stacey.mantha@canada.ca>, louise.baird@pco<stacey.mantha@canada.ca>, louise.baird@pco----bcp.gc.ca, "Lynch, Erin (IC)" <erin.lynch@canada.ca>, "Trombetti, bcp.gc.ca, "Lynch, Erin (IC)" <erin.lynch@canada.ca>, "Trombetti, bcp.gc.ca, "Lynch, Erin (IC)" <erin.lynch@canada.ca>, "Trombetti, bcp.gc.ca, "Lynch, Erin (IC)" <erin.lynch@canada.ca>, "Trombetti, 

Stefania (HC/SC)" <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>, alain.dorion@pwgscStefania (HC/SC)" <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>, alain.dorion@pwgscStefania (HC/SC)" <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>, alain.dorion@pwgscStefania (HC/SC)" <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>, alain.dorion@pwgsc----tpsgc.gc.ca, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" 

<eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, dominique.blanchard@pco<eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, dominique.blanchard@pco<eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, dominique.blanchard@pco<eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, dominique.blanchard@pco----bcp.gc.ca, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pcobcp.gc.ca, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pcobcp.gc.ca, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pcobcp.gc.ca, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco----

bcp.gc.ca>, "Groeneweg, Sheryl (IC)" <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>, "PHISC Secretariat / Secretariat Du CDISP bcp.gc.ca>, "Groeneweg, Sheryl (IC)" <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>, "PHISC Secretariat / Secretariat Du CDISP bcp.gc.ca>, "Groeneweg, Sheryl (IC)" <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>, "PHISC Secretariat / Secretariat Du CDISP bcp.gc.ca>, "Groeneweg, Sheryl (IC)" <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>, "PHISC Secretariat / Secretariat Du CDISP 

(PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.phisc.secretariat(PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.phisc.secretariat(PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.phisc.secretariat(PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.phisc.secretariat----secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" 

<belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)" 

<cindy.evans@canada.ca>, duncan.retson@pwgsc<cindy.evans@canada.ca>, duncan.retson@pwgsc<cindy.evans@canada.ca>, duncan.retson@pwgsc<cindy.evans@canada.ca>, duncan.retson@pwgsc----tpsgc.gc.ca, "MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC)" tpsgc.gc.ca, "MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC)" 

<sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco<sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco<sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco<sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "O'Keefe, Melissa" bcp.gc.ca>, "O'Keefe, Melissa" bcp.gc.ca>, "O'Keefe, Melissa" bcp.gc.ca>, "O'Keefe, Melissa" 

<melissa.o'keefe@pco<melissa.o'keefe@pco<melissa.o'keefe@pco<melissa.o'keefe@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "Njoo, Howard (PHAC/ASPC)" <howard.njoo@canada.ca>, isabelle.aubin@tpsgcbcp.gc.ca>, "Njoo, Howard (PHAC/ASPC)" <howard.njoo@canada.ca>, isabelle.aubin@tpsgcbcp.gc.ca>, "Njoo, Howard (PHAC/ASPC)" <howard.njoo@canada.ca>, isabelle.aubin@tpsgcbcp.gc.ca>, "Njoo, Howard (PHAC/ASPC)" <howard.njoo@canada.ca>, isabelle.aubin@tpsgc----

pwgsc.gc.ca, michael.mills@tpsgcpwgsc.gc.ca, michael.mills@tpsgcpwgsc.gc.ca, michael.mills@tpsgcpwgsc.gc.ca, michael.mills@tpsgc----pwgsc.gc.ca, "Smith, Mariepwgsc.gc.ca, "Smith, Mariepwgsc.gc.ca, "Smith, Mariepwgsc.gc.ca, "Smith, Marie----Chantale (HC/SC)" <marieChantale (HC/SC)" <marieChantale (HC/SC)" <marieChantale (HC/SC)" <marie----

chantale.smith@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Yeates, Neil (HC/SC)" chantale.smith@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Yeates, Neil (HC/SC)" chantale.smith@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Yeates, Neil (HC/SC)" chantale.smith@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Yeates, Neil (HC/SC)" 

<neil.yeates@canada.ca>, "Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC)" <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca>, "Thakkar, Bhavik (HC/SC)" <neil.yeates@canada.ca>, "Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC)" <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca>, "Thakkar, Bhavik (HC/SC)" <neil.yeates@canada.ca>, "Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC)" <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca>, "Thakkar, Bhavik (HC/SC)" <neil.yeates@canada.ca>, "Hamzawi, Nancy (HC/SC)" <nancy.hamzawi@canada.ca>, "Thakkar, Bhavik (HC/SC)" 

<bhavik.thakkar@canada.ca>, "Pharand, Melissa" <melissa.pharand@pco<bhavik.thakkar@canada.ca>, "Pharand, Melissa" <melissa.pharand@pco<bhavik.thakkar@canada.ca>, "Pharand, Melissa" <melissa.pharand@pco<bhavik.thakkar@canada.ca>, "Pharand, Melissa" <melissa.pharand@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "Duquette, Karen (HC/SC)" bcp.gc.ca>, "Duquette, Karen (HC/SC)" bcp.gc.ca>, "Duquette, Karen (HC/SC)" bcp.gc.ca>, "Duquette, Karen (HC/SC)" 

<karen.duquette@canada.ca>, "Singer, Tim (HC/SC)" <tim.singer@canada.ca>, "Tomalty, Christopher (HC/SC)" <karen.duquette@canada.ca>, "Singer, Tim (HC/SC)" <tim.singer@canada.ca>, "Tomalty, Christopher (HC/SC)" <karen.duquette@canada.ca>, "Singer, Tim (HC/SC)" <tim.singer@canada.ca>, "Tomalty, Christopher (HC/SC)" <karen.duquette@canada.ca>, "Singer, Tim (HC/SC)" <tim.singer@canada.ca>, "Tomalty, Christopher (HC/SC)" 

<christopher.tomalty@canada.ca>, "NESS Issues Management / Gestions des enjeux RNSU (PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.ness<christopher.tomalty@canada.ca>, "NESS Issues Management / Gestions des enjeux RNSU (PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.ness<christopher.tomalty@canada.ca>, "NESS Issues Management / Gestions des enjeux RNSU (PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.ness<christopher.tomalty@canada.ca>, "NESS Issues Management / Gestions des enjeux RNSU (PHAC/ASPC)" <phac.ness----

rnsu.aspc@canada.ca>, "Rajabali, Omar (FIN)" <omar.rajabali@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" rnsu.aspc@canada.ca>, "Rajabali, Omar (FIN)" <omar.rajabali@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" rnsu.aspc@canada.ca>, "Rajabali, Omar (FIN)" <omar.rajabali@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" rnsu.aspc@canada.ca>, "Rajabali, Omar (FIN)" <omar.rajabali@canada.ca>, "Voisin2, Jocelyne (HC/SC)" 

<jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Linkletter, Peter (PHAC/ASPC)" <peter.linkletter@canada.ca>, "Jeffrey, Heather <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Linkletter, Peter (PHAC/ASPC)" <peter.linkletter@canada.ca>, "Jeffrey, Heather <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Linkletter, Peter (PHAC/ASPC)" <peter.linkletter@canada.ca>, "Jeffrey, Heather <jocelyne.voisin2@canada.ca>, "Linkletter, Peter (PHAC/ASPC)" <peter.linkletter@canada.ca>, "Jeffrey, Heather 

(HC/SC)" <heather.jeffrey@canada.ca>, "Rendall, Jennifer (PHAC/ASPC)" <jennifer.rendall@canada.ca>, "Madore, (HC/SC)" <heather.jeffrey@canada.ca>, "Rendall, Jennifer (PHAC/ASPC)" <jennifer.rendall@canada.ca>, "Madore, (HC/SC)" <heather.jeffrey@canada.ca>, "Rendall, Jennifer (PHAC/ASPC)" <jennifer.rendall@canada.ca>, "Madore, (HC/SC)" <heather.jeffrey@canada.ca>, "Rendall, Jennifer (PHAC/ASPC)" <jennifer.rendall@canada.ca>, "Madore, 

Alexandre" <alexandre.madore@pcoAlexandre" <alexandre.madore@pcoAlexandre" <alexandre.madore@pcoAlexandre" <alexandre.madore@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "Pham, Thao" <thao.pham@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Pham, Thao" <thao.pham@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Pham, Thao" <thao.pham@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Pham, Thao" <thao.pham@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "Bouchard, Chantal" bcp.gc.ca>, "Bouchard, Chantal" bcp.gc.ca>, "Bouchard, Chantal" bcp.gc.ca>, "Bouchard, Chantal" 

<chantal.bouchard@pco<chantal.bouchard@pco<chantal.bouchard@pco<chantal.bouchard@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereportingbcp.gc.ca>, "PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereportingbcp.gc.ca>, "PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereportingbcp.gc.ca>, "PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting----

rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>, "Mackinnon2, Michael (HC/SC)" <michael.mackinnon2@canada.ca>, "Guenette, Corinne rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>, "Mackinnon2, Michael (HC/SC)" <michael.mackinnon2@canada.ca>, "Guenette, Corinne rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>, "Mackinnon2, Michael (HC/SC)" <michael.mackinnon2@canada.ca>, "Guenette, Corinne rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>, "Mackinnon2, Michael (HC/SC)" <michael.mackinnon2@canada.ca>, "Guenette, Corinne 

(HC/SC)" <corinne.guenette@canada.ca>, "Van Loon, James (HC/SC)" <james.vanloon@canada.ca>(HC/SC)" <corinne.guenette@canada.ca>, "Van Loon, James (HC/SC)" <james.vanloon@canada.ca>(HC/SC)" <corinne.guenette@canada.ca>, "Van Loon, James (HC/SC)" <james.vanloon@canada.ca>(HC/SC)" <corinne.guenette@canada.ca>, "Van Loon, James (HC/SC)" <james.vanloon@canada.ca>

Date:Date:Date:Date:

Thu, 22 Oct 2020 17:25:04 Thu, 22 Oct 2020 17:25:04 Thu, 22 Oct 2020 17:25:04 Thu, 22 Oct 2020 17:25:04 ----0400040004000400
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1. Dashboard link
2. The collaborative PPE procurement status update (NML items only)
3. Activities that ISED is undertaking to build domestic capacity
4. PPE Procurement cheat sheet 

Thank you.


